
CASE NUMBER: 18-1597-EL-GRD
-- A CIT lAiTcr^oTD'rTrMVT JN THE MATTER OF THE POWERFORWARD DATA AND MODERN GRID 
CASE DESCRIPTION: WORKGROUP

DATE OF SERVICE: 4/22/2020
DOCUMENT SIGNED a , QJ?S£>
ON: ------------

Sign Here:.

PARTY OF RECORD
none

ATTORNEY
ATTORNEY

*Bingham, Deb J. Ms.
Office of the Ohio Consumers* Counsel 
65 East State Street, 7th Floor 

Columbus,OH 43215-4203 
Phone:614-466-1311 
Fax:614-466-9475 
EmaiI:debra.bingham@occ.ohio.gov

•nI

J

none *Donoughe, Regan
IGS Energy
6100 Emerald Parkway
Dublin,OH 43016
Phone:(330)242-1011
Email:regan.donoughe@igs.com

none HEALEY, CHRISTOPHER 

65 E STATE STREET 
SUITE 700
COLUMBUS,OH 43215 
Phone:614-466-9571
Email:CHRISTOPHER.HEALEY@OCC.OHIO.GOV

none *Klym, Christopher J Mr. 
Evelocity, Ltd.
24441 Detroit Road 

Suite 250
WESTLAKE,OH 44145 
Phone:(440)730-4242 
Fax:(440)871-2661 
Email:cjklym@goevelocity.com



none *Glover, Rebekah J. Ms. 
McNees Wallace & Nurick LLC 

21 E. State Street 
17th Floor
Columbus,OH 43215 
Phone:(614)719-2855 
Fax:(614) 469-4653 
Email:rglover@mcneeslaw.com

none *Leppla, Miranda R Ms.
The Ohio Environmental Council 
1145 Chesapeake Avenue 
Suite I
Columbus,OH 43212 
Phone:(614)487-7506 

Fax:(614)487-7506 
Email:mleppla@theoec.org

none *Chebra, Ronald J Mr. 
EnerNex
620 Mabry Hood Road 

Knoxville,TN 37932 
Phone:609-588-0042 
Email:rchebra@enemex.com

none *Fischer, Mary E Ms.
Public Utilities Commission of Ohio 

180 E. Broad St.
Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:(614)466-0469
Email:mary.fischer@puco.ohio.gov

none *Pritchard, Matthew R. Mr.
McNees Wallace & Nurick 

21 East State Street 
17th Floor
Columbus,OH 43215 
Phone:614-719-2840 
Fax:614-469-4653 
Email:mpritchard@mcneeslaw.com

none *Kurtz, Michael L. Mr. 
Boehm, Kurtz & Lowry 
36 E. Seventh St.,



Suite 1510
Cincinnati,OH 45202 
Phone;(513)421-2255 
Fax:(513)421-2764 
EmaiI:mkurtz@bldlawfirm.com

none *Fleisher, Madeline Ms.
Dickinson Wright PLLC 
150 E. Gay Street 
Suite 2400 
Columbus,OH 43215 
Phone:614-591-5474 
Fax:844-670-6009
Email:mfleisher@dickinsonwright.com

none *Cox, Caroline Ms.
Environmental Law & Policy Center 
35EWackerDr Ste 1600 

Ste 1600
ChicagoJL 60601 
Phone:(865) 803-1778 
Email:ccox@elpc.org

none *Fykes, Lucas A Mr.
Whitt Sturtevant LLP
88 E. Broad Street
Suite 1590
Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:(614)405-8716
Fax:(614)675-9448
Email:fykes@whitt-sturtevant.com

INTERVENOR
PARTY OF RECORD

DIRECT ENERGY BUSINESS LLC
THE KEYBANK BUILDING 
88 EAST BROAD STREET SUITE 1590 
COLUMBUS,OH 43215 
Phone:614-224-3946

ATTORNEY
NONE

DIRECT ENERGY SERVICES LLC 

THE KEYBANK BUILDING
NONE



88 EAST BROAD STREET SUITE 1590 
COLUMBUS,OH 43215 
Phone:614-224-3946

ENVIRONMENTAL LAW & POLICY CENTER 
MADELINE FLEISHER 
21 WEST BROAD ST., SUITE 800
COLUMBUS,OH 43215 
Phone:614-670-5586

NONE

EVELOCITY LTD 
CHRISTOPHER KLYM 
24441 DETROIT RD, SUITE 250 

WESTLAKE,OH 44145 
Phone:440-730-4242
Email:CJKLYM@GOEVELOCITY.COM

NONE

IGS ENERGY 
BETHANY ALLEN 
6100 EMERALD PARKWAY
DUBLIN,OH 43016 
Phone:614-659-5000 
Fax:614-659-5073
Email:BETHANY.ALLEN@IGS.COM

NONE

INDUSTRIAL ENERGY USERS-OHIO 
MATTHEW R. PRITCHARD 
MCNEES WALLACE & NURICK LLC 
21 E STATE STREET, 17TH FLOOR 
COLUMBUS,OH 43215 
Phone:614-469-8000

NONE

MISSION:DATA
MADELINE FLEISHER
DICKINSON WRIGHT PLLC
150 EAST GAY STREET, SUITE 2400
COLUMBUS,OH 43215
Phone;614-591-5474

NONE

OHIO CONSUMERS' COUNSEL 
CHRISTOPHER HEALEY 
65 EAST STATE STREET 

7TH FLOOR
COLUMBUS,OH 43215-4203

NONE



Phone:(614) 466-9571
Email;CHRISTOPHER.HEALEY@OCC.OHIO.GOV


